			ATORY COMMI			
C OD MENOREN TO 10	NOTICE	OF GRANT/A	SSISTANCE AW	/ARD		
7. GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-02-04-003	2. MODIFICATION 1		OD OF PERFORMAN 09/24/2004 TC		nd 141b of the 4, as amended	
5. TYPE OF AWARD	6. ORGANIZATION	TYPE		NT NAME AND ADDRESS E OF RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM DIE		
GRANT	NON-Profit Duns#115963720		Cher B	•		
EX COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT	/E AGREEMENT			205 CAPITAL AVE FRANKFORT KY 406012832		
8. PROJECT TITLE:	<u> </u>		7 10 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	11 400011032		
Orphan Radioactive Material	Disposition Prog	ram				
9. PROJECT WILL BE CONDUCTED 10. TECHNICAL REPORTS ARE REQUIRED 11. PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR(S) NAME AND ADDRESS						
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S	PROGRESS AN	ND FINAL	Twila Barr	Twila Barnett Conf. Of Radiation Control Program		
PROPOSAL(S) DATED	FINAL ONLY	•		Directors, Inc 205 Capital Ave Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-2832		
AND APPENDIX A-PROJECT GRANT PROVISIONS		rence Proceedings)				
12. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE (NAME & ADD		14. METHOD OF PAYMENT				
Office of Nuclear Mat'l Safety and Sfgds AP				ADVANCE BY TREASURY CHECK		
M/S T8 A23	BAR NO:		-344-383	REIMBURSEMENT BY TREASURY CHECK		
11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, Md 20852	JOB CODI BOC NO:	E. 05493 252A		LETTER OF CREDIT		
301-415-7818	1	OFFICE ID NO: 52099R		X OTHER (SPECIFY) Electronic Transfer		
15. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS			DING AGREEMENT	(See Attach. 30 in Appendix A - "Electronic	Payment")	
220,000,00		NDC \$460,457.00 This action provides funds for Fiscal Year .09				
THIS ACTION \$20,000.00		NRC \$460,457.00		This action provides funds for Fiscal Year 09 in the amount of 20,000.00		
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION \$248,388.00		RECIPIENT -0-		_		
TOTAL	TOTAL . \$40	TOTAL , \$460,457.00				
17. NRC ISSUING OFFICE (NAME AND ADD U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commit Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	•					
18. RECIPIENT			19. NRC CONTRA	NRC CONTRACTING OFFIGER		
			1	Muhrel A. Furner	11/3/08.	
(Signature) NAME (TYPED)	(Date)			(Signature) (Date) NAME (TYPED) (Date)		
TITLE			TITLE	Contacting Officer	·	
TELEPHONE NO.			TELEPHONE NO	301-492-3626		
20. PAYMENT INFORMATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	TEEL HONE NO			
Payment will be made within thirty (30) days a	•	•				
objectives, award conditions, Federal reporting requirements or other conditions specified in OMB Circular A-110.						
Payment will be made by: Vouchers should be submitted in an original and three (3) copies on form 270 to:						
Department of Interior / NBC NRCPayments@nbc.gov Attn: Fiscal Services Branch 7301 W. Mansfield Avenue Denver CO 80235-2230			U.S. Nuclear Re Divison of Cont Mail Stop TWB 0 Washington, DC	1-B10M		
21. Attached is a copy of the "NRC General Provisions for Grants and Cooperative Agreements Awarded to Institutions of Higher Education and Other						
Nonprofit Organizations". Acceptance of these terms and conditions is acknowledged when Federal funds are used on this project.						
22. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE	t's proposal and this	award the terms of	the Award shall prev	ail		
In the event of a conflict between the recipient's proposal and this award, the terms of the Award shall prevail. 23. By this award, the Recipient certifies that payment of any audit-related debt will not reduce the level of performance of any Federal Program						
para ay una amara, ura recorpiera cerunes urat	paymont or any audit	. CIGIOG GODE WIN HU			<u>.</u>	

TEMPLATE - ADMOCI



NRC-02-04-003 Modification No 12 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$20,000.00 thereby increasing the obligated amount of the agreement from \$248,388 to \$268,388.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(1) Block 15 – NRC Obligations Funds is hereby revised to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$20,000.00. As a result Block 15 is revised as follows:

"Block 15 -NRC OBLIGATIONS FUNDS"

This action:

\$20,000.00

Previous Obligation: \$248,388

Total:

\$268,388

(3) Under Block 16, Total Funding Agreement, is hereby reflect that this action provides funds for Fiscal Year 2009 in the amount of \$20,000.00

"Block 16, Total Funding Agreement

NRC:

\$460,457.00

RECIPENT:

-0-

TOTAL:

\$460,457.00

A summary of obligation for this Agreement from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount

\$103,388.00

Total FY'05 Obligation Amount

\$ 89,000.00

Total FY'06 Obligation Amount

\$ 56,000.00

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount

\$ 20,000.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$268,388.00

All other terms and conditions under this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.